## ADMINISTRATIVE COUNTY OF FLINT.

BOROUGH OF FLINT.

URBAN DISTRICT OF BUCKLEY.

URBAN DISTRICT OF CONNAH'S OUAY.

URBAN DISTRICT OF HOLYWELL.

URBAN DISTRICT OF MOLD.

URBAN DISTRICT OF PRESTATYN.

RURAL DISTRICT OF HAWARDEN.

RURAL DISTRICT OF HOLYWELL.

RURAL DISTRICT OF ST. ASAPH.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Councils of the County Districts above-mentioned, intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Building Byelaws made by the said Councils.

- J. Bibby Denny, Town Clerk, Town Hall, Flint.
- F. LLEWELLYN JONES, Clerk of the Buckley Urban District Council, Council Offices, Buckley.

ERNEST LLOYD, Clerk of the Connah's Quay Urban District Council, Council Offices, Connah's Quay.

J. Kerfoot Roberts, Clerk of the Holywell Urban District Council, Town Hall, Holywell.

ROBERT W. ROBERTS, Clerk of the Mold Urban District Council, Town Hall, Mold.

J. LLOYD HUGHES, Clerk of the Prestatyn Urban District Council, Council Offices, Prestatyn.

ARNOLD K. WROE, Clerk of the Hawarden Rural District Council, Council Offices, Hawarden.

RICHARD JONES, Clerk of the Holywell Rural District Council, Rural Council Offices, Holywell.

F. W. GRIMSLEY, Clerk of the St. Asaph Rural District Council, St. Asaph.

28th June, 1939.

(017)

### URBAN DISTRICT OF ASHTON-IN-MAKERFIELD.

## CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Urban District Council of Ashton-in-Makerfield, intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Building Byelaws made by the Council under the Public Health Act, 1936, for the Urban District of Ashton-in-Makerfield.

L. M. Burton, Clerk of the Council.

27th June, 1939.

(319)

#### URBAN DISTRICT OF BARNET.

CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Urban District Council of Barnet intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Building Byelaws made by the Council.

ALFRED S. MAYS, Clerk of the Council.

Old Court House, Barnet. 27th June, 1939.

## URBAN DISTRICT OF NORTON.

#### CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Urban District Council of Norton, intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Building Byelaws made by the Council.

T. T. STOCKDALE, Clerk of the Council.

Council Buildings, Norton, Malton. 30th June, 1939. (298)

# RURAL DISTRICT OF ST. FAITH'S AND AYLSHAM.

## CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Rural District Council of St. Faith's and Aylsham intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for the confirmation of Building Byelaws made by the Council.

WM. R. ALLERTON, Clerk to the Council. 23rd June, 1939. (026)

## CITY OF HEREFORD.

## CONFIRMATION OF BYELAWS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the City Council of Hereford, intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Health for confirmation of Byelaws made by the Council regulating the emission of smoke.

T. B. Feltham, Town Clerk.

Town Hall, Hereford. 27th June, 1939.

(337)